O HAOHAIELECTRONICS  [Rors @ @ HMBT8050
NPN, 8050% %1 i)y =44 7= SEO 1S NPN-TRANSISTOR

NPNZL RSB AN W =5

NPN Plastic-Encapsulate Transistors SMD H88050, HS8050A

W High breakdown voltage HM8050, HMBT8050

HLow collector-emitter saturation voltage HSS8050, HMC6802

B Complementary to HMBT8550 S H =]

M Transistor Polarity: NPN R A Dl 5 5

H Transistor pinout: BEC S8050, SS8050

MW SOT-23 Package MMBT8050LT1

EMarking Code: J3Y

Inner circuit 8050 Series JofFRIR (HTED

Coollector Q 3

2 Emitter
SOT-23 W45

DEVICE MARKING JtfftniR (FTED

UEe) MARKING e
S8050 J3y M8050
S8050A J3v. SS8050

HMC6802 6802  MMBT8050

B MAXIMUM RATINGS & K& H
Characteristic 72 %1
Collector-Emitter Voltage
AR B

Collector-Base Voltage
A HIAR-BEAR L s

Emitter-Base Voltage i #-FE 4 Hi

Collector Current
-Continuous

SRR -1 S

Total Device Dissipation #E# 1) %
Junction Temperature 45ifi
Storage Temperature Range 17 &

http://www.szhhe.com

1. Base
1 2. Emitter
3. Coollector

SOT-23 & IHHE

DEVICE MARKING

CLASSIFICATION OF hFE

MARKING Rank L
Y1. Range 120~200
Y1 41  hFE RANGE
Vi b HOCRPE R

Symbol
s
HS8050 Ve
HMC6802
HS8050 Veao
HMC6802
VEBO
HS8050, HS8050A
HM8050
HMBT8050 Ic
HSS8050
HMC6802
)
T
Tstg
AT 34T

H J

200~350 300~400

(85~150) , (120~220)
(200~300) , (280~400)

Unit
B,

Rating
W
25
18

40 \Y
25
5.0
500
1000
1200
1500
1800
225
150
-55~+150

mA

mW
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RoHS

® &

HMBT8050
NPN-TRANSISTOR

B ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS Hi451%: (T,=25°C unless otherwise noted a1 CHFA LA, 5% 4257TC)

Characteristic

Frtt 28

Collector Cutoff Current
AR AR R
Emitter Cutoff Current
R AR E HL

Collector-Base Breakdown Voltage

G A AN T 5 L

Collector-Emitter Breakdown Voltage

A AR - AR AR ol 2 R

Emitter Cutoff Current
R AR - T 2 L

DC Current Gain
B L 2

DC Current Gain
EER/ R/

Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage

A AR - A SR AR T AT P

Base-Emitter Voltage

BN~ R SR HL s

Current-Gain-Bandwidth Product
HEL AL 2 -7 9 S AR

Collector Output Capacitance

it

http://www.szhhe.com

Test Condition

AR AF

V=300V, =0

VEB=5V’ IC=O

=0 HS8050

le=100A | iMces02

=0 HS8050

e=10mA | iMces02

1c=0, Iz=100pA

Ic=100mA, V=1V

HS8050
1c=500mA
HS8050A

HM8050
Ic=800mA HMBT8050
HSS8050

1c=1800mA  HMC6802

1c=500mA, lz=50mA

Vee=1V, 1c=10mA

V=5V, Ic=10mA

V=10V, 1=0, f=1MHz

210

Symbol

=]

ER)

ICBO

IEBO

V(sr)cBO

V(Br)cEO

V(sr)EBO

hFE (1)

hFE (2)

VCE(sat)

VCE(sat)

fr

Cob

Jtag

Min

w/ME

40

25

25

18

85

40

30

40

40

40

50

100

Typ

Max Unit

WA RKE BT

0.8

120

13

0.1
MA
0.1
- \Y
400
0.6
\Y
1.0
-- MHz
30 pF
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NPN, 8050&% WA =4

7 i S HORREAS

RoHS

HMBT8050
NPN-TRANSISTOR

® &

B DIMENSION #4MEEE ]| ¥l (Package: SOT-23 HAOHAI Package Code: MM)

Y

H

http://www.szhhe.com

B3I L4

A7 (UNIT) @ mm
B A7
2.90+0.10
1.30+£0.10
1.00+0.10
0.40+0.10
2.40+0.20
1.90+0.10
0.95+0.05
0.13+0.05
0.00-0.10

=0.20
0.60+0.10

‘UZZX‘—IG)ITIUOUJZDﬂ

7+2°

Packing
SOT-23 2 HH%
SMD Jv A& T i) 2h¢
A T7 3 Bl A
Tape & Reel, 3Kpcs/Reel
£ HE3000 2 (3Kpes/Reel)
2 %05:30000 5 (30Kpcs/BOX)
£ %0E:300000 2 (300Kpcs/Cartons)
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2007-11-24 , HAOHAI ™ Product Data-GW1.0
2014-07-24 , HAOHAI ™ Product Data-GW1.1

Zerp e N BRI TR 4T U B R R b Ak
HAOHAI. HHE B%. FRE ¥ARAR EXE MR, Ui8. BHANBEA, Bk

J7S — 45 == I\ =
A hiEEEFERAT
SHENZHEN HAOHAI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
2 floor(whole floor), BAOXIN Building. 0 Lane on the 8th. Yufeng Garden.
82 District. BAOAN District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China.
R WO KR 82X Akl FH8Y TRk T (2))
NCIL R TEL: +86-755-29955080. 29955081, 29955082, 29955083
ISV IWANS S 29955090, 29955091, 29955092, 29955093
FAX: +86-755-27801767 E-mail: kkg@kkg.com.cn

FmER  http://www.szhhe.com http://www.kkg.com.cn
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